weighted average exercise price of $3.94 that fully vest upon the consummation of an initial public offering or specified financing; and (iv) the
recording of approximately $1.5 million of compensation expense relating to certain bonuses and salary increases payable upon continued
employment and the occurrence of a specified financing, including the consummation of an initial public offering.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 3,317,644 shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $10.00
per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value as of September 30, 2012 would have been $23.8 million, or $3.42 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value per share of $4.51 to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $6.58 in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value
per share to new investors purchasing common stock in this offering.

Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering from the initial
public offering price per share paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis.

Assumed Initial Public Offering Price Per Share $ 10.00
Historical Net Tangible Book Value Per Share as of September 30, 2012 $ (1.09)
Change Attributable to Pro Forma Transactions Described in Preceding
Paragraphs 0.00

Pro Forma Net Tangible Book Value Per Share as of September 30, 2012 (1.09)

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Attributable To New Investors $ 4.51

Pro Forma As Adjusted Net Tangible Book Value Per Share After This Offering 3.42

Dilution Per Share to New Investors $ 6.58

If the representative of the underwriters exercises its over-allotment option or if any additional shares are issued in connection with outstanding
options, you will experience further dilution.

50

Edgar Filing: STEMLINE THERAPEUTICS INC - Form 424B4

64

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2012, the total number of shares purchased from us, the total
consideration paid, or to be paid, and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by existing stockholders and by new investors in this
offering at the initial public offering price of $10.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses
payable by us. As the table shows, new investors purchasing shares in this offering will pay an average price per share substantially higher than
our existing stockholders paid.

Shares purchased Total consideration Average
Price

Per ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage
Existing stockholders 3,643,270 52% $ 16,451,786 33% $ 4.52
New investors 3,317,644 48% 33,176,440 67% $ 10.00

Total 6,960,914 100% $ 49,628,226 100%

The table above is based on shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2012 and (i) 66,913 additional shares of our common
stock issuable upon the conversion of $625,000 in principal amount, together with any accrued and unpaid interest thereon, of our senior
convertible note due 2015 upon the closing of this offering and (ii) 99,856 additional shares of our common stock issuable upon the automatic
conversion of all principal and accrued and unpaid interest on our convertible notes due 2017, at 87.5% of the initial public offering price, upon